Monday, July 06, 2020 09:36:38

THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS MAY BE PROTECTED

BY ONE DR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS AND
OTHER PATENTS_PENDING:

4,088,345, 4,208,282, 4,311,440, 4,337,830, 4,587,862,
4,653,978, 5,018,665, 5,139,393

SERTAL NUMBER | OCATION

(2> 018-1812-02-0 MATING CONNECTOR NOT
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 SCREW , PROVIDED BY HALE.
TERMINAL A CONNECTS 10

BATTERY & TERMINAL B

CREF) PUMP BODY — " CONNECTS TO SOLENOID

010-0040-00-0
VALVE STRAINER
N
040-2260-00-0 |
RING SEAL L i
005-0010-00-0 Voo
3/4 NPT PLATE 4 M
it
S s
S~ o
012-0160-00-0 TfHANDLE\E;n?J‘“Lf - — ]2@
= 374 NPT ]

PVG PRIMING VAL¥EP PRIMING PUMP

SEE PLATE NO. 480 FOR SEE_PLATE NO. 821 FOR
INSTALLATION DETAILS INSTALLATION DETAILS

142-0390-00-0 SEAL RING
6) 018-1812-02-0 F

18-
€165 018-1812-02-0

00 RELIEF VALVE WITH PM CONTROL
CUP TO 1250 GPM)

OG RELIEF VALVE WITH PM CONTROL
(UP TO 1750 GPM)

TPM RELIEF VALVE WITH PMO CONTROL
STANDARD ON 2000 GPM PUMPS

THROTTLE INDICATOR LIGHT

4) 115-0050-00-0 FRONT BLANK FLANGE
4) 115-0050-00-0 REAR BLANK FLANGE
)
1

——f

RONT 030
X L-1g4 LG SCREW 115-0040-00-0 4NPT_FLANGE

7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

142-0330-00-0 SEAL RING

040-2550-00-0
RING-SEAL
040-2340-00-0
SEAL RING
296-5210-03-0
MECHANTCAL SEAL
077-2000-21-0
RETAINING RING
040-2260-10-0
062-0573-00-0 TEFLON SEAL RING
CENTER BEARING HOUSING 077-2000-21 -
RETAINING RING
046-0220-00-0 GASKET
¢2> 217-0201-04-0
PLUG-1/4 NPT
062-0110-00-1 HOUSING#30 C1
(2) 018-1606-08-0
/8- 1 ./
SOCKET HEAD SCREW
077-1871-20-0
RETAINING RING
044-0280-00-0
COVER FR. BEARING

L/4 NPT PLUG

N
z

NN
\&@
(5%

(0B2-0850-00-0 REAR BEARING HOUSING
(LK-21 & LK-19 RATIO)
(XK-21 & XK-19 RATIO)

¢12) 018-2016-02-0 062-0B60-00-0 REAR BEARING HOUSING
3 X 1-374 LG SCREW (LK-23, LK-17, LK-16 RATIO)

(2) 046-0220-00-0 (XK-23. XK-17, XK-1B6 RATIO)
GASKET

040-2260-10-0 TEFLON SEAL RING

046-6800-00-0 GASKET

142-0010-00-0

SLINGER

296-2050-00-0 OIL SEAL

250-8240-00-0 BEARING

159-2020-00-0 SPACER

017-0650-02-0 KEY
59-1730-00-0 SPACER
250-8340-00-0 BEARING
110-6110-09-0 N-09 NUT
097-3170-03-0 W-03 WASHER
097-2400-00-0 WASHER
(097-2570-00-0 BEARING PLATE

250-9100-00-0 K74
FRONT SLEEVE BEARING i\
159-1200-02-0  —— R\
5 NI
ALTO LUBE SPACER 037-2430-00-0 <O
ICTIONS Tr= PLUMP” SHAFT
' 046-5170-00-0
DIAPHRAGM
205-2080-00-0 [N\
0IL SEAL A=
077-1500-25-0 Gt
RETAINING RING [N

(12> 018-2020-02-0
1/2-13'X 2 LG SCREW <

017-0150-00-0
CKEY)
(2) 321-0371-00-0 CLEARANCE RING
016-0772-00-0 FRONT IMPELLER
I 015-0782-00-0 REAR IMPELLER

OLF TRANSFER VALVE

CMANUAL SHOWN REFERENCE PL-472)

POWER OPERATED VALVE &

¢5> 018-2012-02-0
172-13 X 1-174 LG SCREY

(25 038-0082-00-0

BUSHINGS

<g> 018-2012-02-0

1/2-13 X 1-1/4 LG SCREY

046-0030-00-0 GASKET

178-0063-00-0 CSTANDARD) SHOWN
SEE PLATE 831 FOR DPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

046-0040-00-0 GASKET

007-0020-00-0 5" NST SUCTION TUBE

007-0030-00-0 6" NST SUCTION TUBE

008-0020-00-0 5* NST SUCTION CAP

008-0030-00-0 6* NST SUCTION CAP

LA T=E NL

—

N
As
D

S5\

A

S

T

i

—

001-0881-00-0 ASSEMBLY
045-0021-00-0 GASKET

SSS

RN\

\\
e\ 7 S U
S\

097-0040-00-0 5" WASHER
097-0050-00-0 6" WASHER

<125 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 LG SCREW

178-0063-01-0 (OPTIONAL > SHOWN
SEE PLATE 831 FOR OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

101-0381-00-0 PM CONTROL VALVE YITH RELIEF VALVE PILOT LIGHT. 174 NPT DRAIN TAP
OPERATOR PANEL INSTALL THE CONTROL VALVE AT A LEVEL HIGHER
PLATE THAN THE MAIN RELIEF VALVE SO THAT THE CONTROL VALVE AND 062-0680-00_HOUSING
TLBING LINES WILL DRAIN NATLRALLY AND COMPLETELY. THIS MECHANICAL SEAL
IS THPORTANT TO PREVENT DANAGE FRON FREEZING.
TPM RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM AVAILABLE. SEE PLATE NO. 742 0B4-1416-12-0 PIN
FOR D RELIEF VALVE SYSTEM SEE PLATE NO, 404, 044-1250-00-0 SEAL COVER
FOR O RELTEF VALVE SYSTEM SEE PLATE NO. 404

(4) 018-1812-02-0
7/16-14 X 1-1/4 SCREW

TOP MOUNT MANUAL — OPTIONAL

010-0020-00-0 5* SUCTION TUBE STRAINER
010-0030-00-0 6 SUCTION TUBE STRAINER

PUMP OPERATOR'S PANEL

(4) 018-1206-02-0

) N T T2
45 L 174 X 3/4 LG SCREY
25\ 7 .
%//4 /I'//{/’{/{////é‘f 031-1670-00-0 GEAR (23 TEETH) (LK-23 & XK-23)
7 i 031-1680-00-0 GEAR (26 TEETH) (LK-21 & XK-21)
7 % A 031-1690-00-0 GEAR (28 TEETH) (LK-1 & XK-19)
i trm i 031-1700-00-0 GEAR (31 TEETH) (LK-17 & XK-17)
031-1710-00-0 GEAR (33 TEETH) (LK-16 & XK-16)

é g
SN Va

P

—TFOR WIRING SCHEMATIC|
SEE PLATE NO.746

SEE PLATE NO. 978 FOR "K” SERIES GEARBOX

101-0291-00-0 INSTRUCTION PLATE
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN)

101-0252-00-0 INDICATOR LIGHT PLATE
200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN )|
o=
101-0252-00-0 INDICATOR LIGHT PLATE
g 200-0541-00-0 LIGHT ASSEMBLY (GREEN )|
DRIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

PUMP SHIFT INDICATOR LIGHTS
FOR WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE NO. 746

SEE LIMIT CHART, HALE DOCUMENT F-72 FOR MAXIMUM

ALLOWABLE PUMP PRESSURE, ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TOROUE LIMITS

FOR HALE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS.

APPLY LOCTITE # 246 HIGH TEMPERATURE THREAD LOCKER OR EQUIVALENT
TO SCREW THREADS AND TOROUE SCREWS PER HALE ENGINEERING

STANDARD ESO18-002.

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED FASTENERS ARE GRADE 5 ZINC PLATED STEEL

—ALE WITWH SERIES FPLMP
WITH "K” SERTIES GEARBOX

HALE PROBUCTS, INC.

HALE A Unit of IDEX Corporation

Conshohocken, PA 18428 LSA

I 1T /3AE

5102 B |REMOVE 2.5 RATIO OPTIONS |OMB|4-07-20| JS2

0712 A |RELEASE FOR PROBUCTION MD | 4-15-08| MAL CEVRIGT ©

ORAWN
ECO NO|REV CHANGED FROM BY | DATE | APVD [ S BT Rliiresy |CHECKED] VAL

MO

oure 4-2-08 P({] SCALE rFuLL



